Alternating
horizontal air  discharge
Installation
in panelled  ceilings
Installation
in conti nuous ceilings
08/2015 – DE/en
Slot diffusers

WW Similar to RAL 9010, white
Order code
Order example VSD15-A-M/900/A9/P1-RAL9010/WS/WW
Connection Plenum box
Damper blade for volume flow rate balancing With
Extended border Without
Accessories Without
Nominal size 900 mm
End pieces End seals on both ends
Exposed surface RAL 9010, pure white, gloss level 50 %
Air pattern Alternating angled
Colour of air control elements White
Slot diffusers for ceiling installation
Order code
08/2015 – DE/en
VSD15
2
K1 – 2.1 – 9
VSD15
  VSD15 – Z0 – EW  /  P1 – RAL ...
 Type
VSD15 Slot diffuser
 Extended border
 No entry: none
Z0 With extended border
 End pieces
 No entry: none
ED Two end seals (only VSD15)
EW Two end angles (only VSD15Z0)
Useful additions
Slot diffusers for ceiling installation
Quick sizing
08/2015
VSD15
 – DE/en
2
K1 – 2.1 – 10
VSD15, supply air,
alter nating horizontal
air  discharge
Quick sizing tables
provide a good overview
of the volume flow rates
and corresponding
sound  power levels
and  differential pressures.
The maximum volume
flow rates apply
to a  sound power level
of  approx. 50 dB (A) with
damper blade position 0°.
Exact values
for all  parameters
can be  determined with
our Easy  Product Finder
design  programme.
Quick sizing – sound power level and total differential pressure
Nominal
length
Damper blade position
0° 45° 90°
Δpt LWA Δpt LWA Δpt LWA
l/s m³/h Pa dB(A) Pa dB(A) Pa dB(A)
600
5 18 5 15 6 <15 10 <15
10 36 20 34 24 32 39 32
15 54 45 45 55 43 88 43
20 72 80 53 98 50 157 50
700
5 18 4 <15 5 <15 9 <15
10 36 16 30 20 28 35 29
15 54 35 41 45 39 78 39
20 72 62 49 80 47 139 47